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3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Urdu

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]
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100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]
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A002845619 NUJHAT  PARWEEN Female No  1 1 UR  2  422.00  504.00  594.00  682.00  764.00  844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002893169 LAHJA  KHATOON Female No  2  1 2 OBC-A  1  394.00  479.00  564.00  641.00  717.00  788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002776917 RUBINA  AFREEN Female No  3 3 UR  10  376.00  456.00  536.00  616.00  684.00  752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002478899 RESHMINA  KHATUN Female No  4 4 UR  2  352.00  415.00  500.00  577.00  641.00  704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002642229 SANJIDA  PARWEEN Female No  5  2 5 OBC-A  1  351.00  421.00  500.00  575.00  645.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002777123 ROUSHAN  ARA Female No  6 6 UR  1  347.00  417.00  497.00  567.00  637.00  694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002637641 SHAHNAWAZ  ALAM Male No  7 7 UR  1  343.00  403.00  483.00  560.00  626.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002466298 SABIA ANJUM AKHTAR Female No  8  3 8 OBC-A  3  339.00  412.00  485.00  552.00  615.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002890737 GULNAZ  BANO Female No  9 9 UR  1  338.00  412.00  492.00  566.00  623.00  676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002740772 MD SHAKIL ALAM Male No  10 10 UR  1  335.00  392.00  465.00  538.00  605.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002482498 MD  SAMER Male No  11  4 11 OBC-A  1  325.00  400.00  475.00  538.00  594.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002733001 MD  SAKID Male No  12  5 12 OBC-A  1  325.00  391.00  459.00  525.00  589.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002572693 IRFAN  ALI Male No  13 13 UR  1  325.00  389.00  459.00  526.00  590.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002622819 TABASSUM  FIRDOUS Female No  14  6 14 OBC-A  1  325.00  386.00  461.00  529.00  590.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002854787 MD  ASGHAR Male No  15 15 UR  5  323.00  385.00  456.00  521.00  584.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002443969 RESHMA  KHATOON Female No  16 16 UR  1  321.00  398.00  475.00  538.00  592.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002640505 MD SHARFARAZ ALAM Male No  17  7 17 OBC-A  1  320.00  381.00  451.00  518.00  579.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002601169 FIRDOUS  PARWEEN Female No  18 18 UR  1  319.00  373.00  454.00  529.00  584.00  638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002697701 GULAM SHAHNAWAZ 

ALAM

Male No  19  8 19 OBC-A  2  318.00  379.00  457.00  523.00  584.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002760308 NOORSABA  KHATOON Female No  20  9 20 OBC-A  3  317.00  371.00  447.00  519.00  580.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002569130 FALAK  NAAZ Female No  21  10 21 OBC-A  4  316.00  378.00  446.00  513.00  575.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002761356 MD  IMRAN Male No  22  11 22 OBC-A  1  315.00  383.00  451.00  512.00  572.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002535840 SAJDA  KHATOON Female No  23 23 UR  2  313.00  379.00  445.00  511.00  572.00  626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002689089 SABREEN  KAWSAR Female No  24 24 UR  1  311.00  362.00  445.00  508.00  570.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002460725 SANIA  KHATOON Female No  25 25 UR  1  310.00  370.00  440.00  502.00  562.00  620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002754745 SHABA  PARVEEN Female No  26 26 UR  3  307.00  362.00  433.00  496.00  559.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002562219 TAUSIF  AHMED Male No  27 27 UR  1  304.00  366.00  436.00  498.00  560.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002892418 MD SHAAHID ANSARI Male No  28 28 UR  2  304.00  358.00  432.00  492.00  552.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002500760 SHABNAM  KHATOON Female No  29  12 29 OBC-A  2  303.00  363.00  428.00  488.00  548.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002800581 GHULAM AHMED REZA Male No  30 30 UR  1  302.00  362.00  430.00  491.00  551.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002892949 SANIYA  NAAZ Female No  31 31 UR  1  301.00  364.00  428.00  491.00  551.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002767818 SUFIA  PARVEEN Female No  32 32 UR  2  301.00  361.00  436.00  496.00  552.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002701234 SHADAB  HUSSAIN Male No  33 33 UR  1  301.00  357.00  423.00  489.00  546.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002648985 MD ANNOUR KHAN Male No  34 34 UR  1  301.00  355.00  418.00  481.00  542.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002619344 MD SARFARAJ ANSARI Male No  35 35 UR  1  297.00  345.00  415.00  482.00  538.00  594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002586997 JAINAB  HUSSAIN Female No  36 36 UR  14  296.00  357.00  418.00  479.00  536.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002524915 HASAN  RASHID Male No  37  13 37 OBC-A  1  291.00  342.00  409.00  470.00  526.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002458240 NAJIYA  KHATOON Female No  38  14 38 OBC-A  2  290.00  366.00  442.00  492.00  536.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002548643 MD  ARIF Male No  39 39 UR  4  290.00  333.00  398.00  462.00  522.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002711219 MD AFTAB ALAM Male No  40 40 UR  1  289.00  342.00  404.00  465.00  523.00  578.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002606801 TOUSIF  AKHTAR Male No  41 41 UR  1  289.00  337.00  400.00  460.00  520.00  578.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002606621 MD TAMSIL NAWAZ Male No  42  15 42 OBC-A  1  288.00  352.00  416.00  471.00  525.00  576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002685550 SOHAIL  HAMI Male No  43  16 43 OBC-A  2  276.00  329.00  389.00  445.00  499.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002550234 FAHMIDA  PARWEEN Female No  44 44 UR  2  276.00  321.00  389.00  451.00  502.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002621050 SAHINA  KHATOON Female No  45  17 45 OBC-A  1  276.00  319.00  389.00  446.00  501.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002457908 KAHKASHA  KHATOON Female No  46 46 UR  1  275.00  332.00  394.00  451.00  507.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002889646 FARIDA  BANO Female No  47 47 UR  2  275.00  330.00  394.00  449.00  500.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002597437 TOUHID  RAZA Male No  48 48 UR  3  274.00  332.00  390.00  447.00  501.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002865258 MD AHSAN ANSARI Male No  49 49 UR  3  274.00  331.00  388.00  443.00  496.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002526085 FARHAN  HALIM Male No  50  18 50 OBC-A  2  274.00  322.00  385.00  447.00  498.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002768088 MD SHAHNAWAZ ALAM Male No  51  19 51 OBC-A  1  272.00  320.00  381.00  441.00  496.00  544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920072 DANISH  AHMED Male No  52 52 UR  5  271.00  331.00  391.00  451.00  498.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002653060 KAINAT  ASGHAR Female No  53 53 UR  1  271.00  327.00  389.00  445.00  500.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002865021 SHAHID  REZA Male No  54 54 UR  3  271.00  325.00  388.00  442.00  492.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002544057 SHABNAM  NISHA Female No  55 55 UR  2  269.00  325.00  381.00  437.00  490.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002569984 MD ALTAMAS ANSARI Male No  56  20 56 OBC-A  1  269.00  306.00  373.00  430.00  485.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002663874 SUMIA  ANJUM Female No  57  21 57 OBC-A  2  268.00  324.00  380.00  435.00  486.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002582543 MD  KAIF Male No  58 58 UR  1  266.00  320.00  381.00  435.00  489.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002528080 NAJRUN  NISHA Female No  59 59 UR  4  266.00  308.00  380.00  435.00  488.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002470753 TARANNUM  BANU Female No  60 60 UR  1  265.00  309.00  369.00  425.00  478.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002513279 MD RIZWAN KHAN Male No  61 61 UR  2  263.00  307.00  377.00  438.00  482.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002758296 MD  SARFARAJ Male No  62  22 62 OBC-A  2  262.00  316.00  372.00  426.00  480.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002638509 MD  ASIF Male No  63 63 UR  1  262.00  304.00  371.00  426.00  480.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002766491 NAHIDA  PARVEEN Female No  64 64 UR  3  260.00  303.00  371.00  424.00  476.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002510980 SURAIYA  AFREEN Female No  65 65 UR  1  260.00  300.00  368.00  420.00  470.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002603043 SHABINA  KHATOON Female No  66  23 66 OBC-A  1  260.00  300.00  366.00  420.00  470.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002724220 MUNTAHA  NADIM Female No  67  24 67 OBC-A  2  258.00  300.00  364.00  420.00  472.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002880591 MUSKAN  KHATOON Female No  68 68 UR  2  257.00  297.00  367.00  420.00  472.00  514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002732858 KAYNAT  PARVEEN Female No  69 69 UR  1  256.00  306.00  361.00  412.00  462.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002850833 MAHTAB  ALAM Male No  70  25 70 OBC-A  1  256.00  302.00  359.00  415.00  465.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002601172 MD TOUSIF ALAM Male No  71 71 UR  1  256.00  297.00  359.00  414.00  466.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002630859 SAHEEN  SALAM Female No  72  26 72 OBC-A  5  254.00  299.00  360.00  411.00  461.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002463727 SANIA  PARVEEN Female No  73 73 UR  1  252.00  308.00  364.00  414.00  460.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002574888 FIZA  KHATOON Female No  74 74 UR  3  252.00  303.00  354.00  404.00  454.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002532439 SHAINA  KHATOON Female No  75 75 UR  1  252.00  296.00  356.00  406.00  456.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002448865 SAMIR  ALI Male No  76 76 UR  1  252.00  295.00  355.00  407.00  457.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002460148 FAIZAN  PAIKAR Male No  77 77 UR  1  251.00  304.00  361.00  414.00  459.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002615441 MUHTASHIM  RAZA Male No  78 78 UR  1  250.00  293.00  359.00  409.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877425 SHAMSHAD  ALI Male No  79  27 79 OBC-A  1  250.00  290.00  350.00  405.00  455.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845692 SANIA  ANWAR Female No  80  28 80 OBC-A  1  249.00  305.00  361.00  408.00  454.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002894025 AYAN  ANWAR Male No  81 81 UR  1  249.00  289.00  349.00  402.00  453.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002608792 MD FAHIM AKHTAR Male No  82 82 UR  1  248.00  288.00  348.00  403.00  451.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002669976 KHUSBU  KHATOON Female No  83 83 UR  1  247.00  294.00  351.00  401.00  448.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002651868 ATHAR  ALI Male No  84  29 84 OBC-A  1  247.00  287.00  354.00  404.00  452.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002628845 AFIA  IRFAN Female No  85 85 UR  1  246.00  290.00  353.00  404.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002893892 MD  IRSHAD Male No  86 86 UR  2  245.00  297.00  350.00  402.00  447.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002510916 MD  SAMEER Male No  87 87 UR  1  245.00  297.00  349.00  399.00  446.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002635761 SAHNAWAZ  ALI Male No  88  30 88 OBC-A  1  245.00  285.00  342.00  396.00  446.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002516804 FARHAN  HUSSAIN Male No  89 89 UR  1  243.00  285.00  340.00  392.00  442.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002525846 SHAMA  PARVEEN Female No  90 90 UR  1  243.00  284.00  352.00  400.00  444.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002692522 MUSKAN Female No  91 91 UR  1  242.00  282.00  340.00  390.00  440.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002458578 AHAMAD  RAZA Male No  92 92 UR  2  242.00  282.00  339.00  394.00  444.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002614168 ASIF  RAZA Male No  93  31 93 OBC-A  1  241.00  282.00  342.00  393.00  438.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002731782 KANIZ  FATEMA Female No  94  32 94 OBC-A  3  240.00  290.00  342.00  392.00  436.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002666447 SAMIRA  PARVEEN Female No  95 95 UR  2  240.00  285.00  345.00  392.00  437.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002681644 MD NADEEM KHAN Male No  96 96 UR  1  240.00  282.00  337.00  385.00  433.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002521737 RUKSANA  BANO Female No  97  33 97 OBC-A  1  240.00  281.00  339.00  392.00  438.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002651736 AMBIYA  ABEDIN Female No  98 98 UR  1  239.00  290.00  341.00  391.00  435.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737124 NAFEESA  TABASSUM Female No  99 99 UR  4  239.00  285.00  339.00  386.00  432.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002531764 MD  KAIF Male No  100  34 100 OBC-A  1  239.00  284.00  344.00  389.00  434.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002650594 MD  NEHAL Male No  101 101 UR  1  238.00  289.00  340.00  388.00  432.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002611287 ABDUL ROJID KHAN Male No  102  1 102 OBC-B  1  238.00  282.00  342.00  387.00  432.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002671830 ANWARUL  HAQUE Male No  103 103 UR  6  238.00  282.00  336.00  386.00  431.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002676286 MD SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN Male No  104 104 UR  1  238.00  278.00  338.00  389.00  434.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002675130 FAIZAN  SARWAR Male No  105  35 105 OBC-A  1  237.00  282.00  339.00  385.00  430.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002685316 SHAHIBA  KHATOON Female No  106 106 UR  3  236.00  286.00  336.00  384.00  429.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002608249 AFAK  ALAM Male No  107 107 UR  1  236.00  283.00  333.00  381.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002565020 DANEYAAL  SHAZAD Male No  108 108 UR  1  236.00  279.00  331.00  381.00  429.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Hooghly Mohsin College,Hooghly

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:01.37

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Urdu

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002558751 ANISA  AKBARI Female No  109  36 109 OBC-A  3  235.00  275.00  333.00  383.00  427.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002876196 SAYITA  KHATOON Female No  110 110 UR  1  233.00  287.00  341.00  383.00  425.00  466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002751284 MD  SAIF Male No  111  37 111 OBC-A  1  232.00  272.00  327.00  374.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002679156 MD REHAN NIZAM Male No  112  38 112 OBC-A  2  229.00  273.00  323.00  369.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002496797 SHABINA  KHATOON Female No  113 113 UR  1  228.00  268.00  320.00  370.00  414.00  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002492949 SAMIYA  ALAM Female No  114  39 114 OBC-A  1  227.00  271.00  321.00  366.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002554374 IMRAN  TANWIR Male No  115  40 115 OBC-A  1  226.00  269.00  321.00  365.00  409.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002636755 MD  MUSTAFA Male No  116 116 UR  1  226.00  268.00  318.00  365.00  409.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002923225 NAZIA  PARVIN Female No  117 117 UR  1  225.00  272.00  319.00  363.00  407.00  450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002767423 TAUFEQ  AHMED Male No  118 118 UR  2  225.00  270.00  317.00  362.00  407.00  450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002618783 NAZIA  PARWEEN Female No  119 119 UR  1  224.00  268.00  316.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926101 NAYAB  KHATOON Female No  120 120 UR  1  224.00  266.00  321.00  364.00  406.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692736 MALIKA  AMBAR Female No  121  41 121 OBC-A  1  224.00  266.00  314.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002648305 SHAISTA  PARWEEN Female No  122  42 122 OBC-A  1  223.00  270.00  317.00  361.00  404.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002590389 SUMAIYA  KHATOON Female No  123 123 UR  2  223.00  267.00  314.00  359.00  403.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002649612 ZEBA  KHATOON Female No  124 124 UR  1  223.00  264.00  310.00  356.00  402.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002844050 ZARAH  FARHEEN Female No  125 125 UR  2  222.00  266.00  313.00  357.00  401.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002927161 NAZIM KALAM ANSARI Male No  126 126 UR  4  222.00  266.00  312.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002446296 SANIYA  MIRZA Female No  126 127 UR  1  222.00  266.00  312.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002561945 KHUSI  KHATOON Female No  127 128 UR  1  222.00  263.00  311.00  358.00  402.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002780362 SANOUR  ALI Male No  128 129 UR  1  222.00  254.00  314.00  360.00  404.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002772442 MD  NASIM Male No  129 130 UR  2  221.00  263.00  309.00  354.00  399.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002909710 MD JAIS ALAM Male No  130 131 UR  1  220.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  397.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002857918 JOHRA  KHATUN Female No  131  43 132 OBC-A  1  220.00  264.00  309.00  353.00  397.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002463804 MD WASIM Male No  132  44 133 OBC-A  4  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002680117 KASHIF  RAZA Male No  133 134 UR  1  220.00  263.00  309.00  353.00  397.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002649726 GHAZALA  NOOR Female No  134 135 UR  1  219.00  263.00  307.00  351.00  395.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]
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Rule7
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A002645028 MARIAM  KHATOON Female No  135 136 UR  2  218.00  262.00  306.00  350.00  393.00  436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002856357 AFSARA  FIRDOSH Female No  135  45 137 OBC-A  1  218.00  262.00  306.00  350.00  393.00  436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002761836 FAISAL  SHAKIL Male No  136 138 UR  5  218.00  261.00  308.00  351.00  394.00  436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002520392 MD AMAAN SOHAIL Male No  137  46 139 OBC-A  2  217.00  261.00  305.00  348.00  391.00  434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002925654 RAJ  MOHAMMAD Male No  138 140 UR  2  217.00  260.00  305.00  348.00  391.00  434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002651474 SAIF  ALI Male No  139 141 UR  1  216.00  261.00  306.00  350.00  392.00  432.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002607098 OMAI  KULSUM Female No  140  47 142 OBC-A  1  215.00  258.00  301.00  344.00  387.00  430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002545183 FAKIHA  NAAZ Female No  141 143 UR  1  215.00  256.00  301.00  345.00  389.00  430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002566444 SHABA  KARIM Male No  142 144 UR  2  213.00  255.00  299.00  342.00  384.00  426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Hooghly Mohsin College,Hooghly

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:01.37

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Urdu
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Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]
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Rule9

A002695226 NAZIA  FIRDOS Female No  143 145 UR  1  211.00  253.00  296.00  338.00  380.00  422.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002510919 TAUSEEF  AHMAD Male No  144 146 UR  1  210.00  253.00  296.00  338.00  380.00  420.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]
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Tie Break 
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A002893169 LAHJA  KHATOON Female No  2  1 1 OBC-A  1  394.00  479.00  564.00  641.00  717.00  788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002642229 SANJIDA  PARWEEN Female No  5  2 2 OBC-A  1  351.00  421.00  500.00  575.00  645.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002466298 SABIA ANJUM AKHTAR Female No  8  3 3 OBC-A  3  339.00  412.00  485.00  552.00  615.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002482498 MD  SAMER Male No  11  4 4 OBC-A  1  325.00  400.00  475.00  538.00  594.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002733001 MD  SAKID Male No  12  5 5 OBC-A  1  325.00  391.00  459.00  525.00  589.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002622819 TABASSUM  FIRDOUS Female No  14  6 6 OBC-A  1  325.00  386.00  461.00  529.00  590.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002640505 MD SHARFARAZ ALAM Male No  17  7 7 OBC-A  1  320.00  381.00  451.00  518.00  579.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002697701 GULAM SHAHNAWAZ 

ALAM

Male No  19  8 8 OBC-A  2  318.00  379.00  457.00  523.00  584.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002760308 NOORSABA  KHATOON Female No  20  9 9 OBC-A  3  317.00  371.00  447.00  519.00  580.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]
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A002569130 FALAK  NAAZ Female No  21  10 10 OBC-A  4  316.00  378.00  446.00  513.00  575.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002761356 MD  IMRAN Male No  22  11 11 OBC-A  1  315.00  383.00  451.00  512.00  572.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002500760 SHABNAM  KHATOON Female No  29  12 12 OBC-A  2  303.00  363.00  428.00  488.00  548.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002524915 HASAN  RASHID Male No  37  13 13 OBC-A  1  291.00  342.00  409.00  470.00  526.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002458240 NAJIYA  KHATOON Female No  38  14 14 OBC-A  2  290.00  366.00  442.00  492.00  536.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002606621 MD TAMSIL NAWAZ Male No  42  15 15 OBC-A  1  288.00  352.00  416.00  471.00  525.00  576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002685550 SOHAIL  HAMI Male No  43  16 16 OBC-A  2  276.00  329.00  389.00  445.00  499.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002621050 SAHINA  KHATOON Female No  45  17 17 OBC-A  1  276.00  319.00  389.00  446.00  501.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002526085 FARHAN  HALIM Male No  50  18 18 OBC-A  2  274.00  322.00  385.00  447.00  498.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Hooghly Mohsin College,Hooghly

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:01.37

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Urdu
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Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]
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A002768088 MD SHAHNAWAZ ALAM Male No  51  19 19 OBC-A  1  272.00  320.00  381.00  441.00  496.00  544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002569984 MD ALTAMAS ANSARI Male No  56  20 20 OBC-A  1  269.00  306.00  373.00  430.00  485.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002663874 SUMIA  ANJUM Female No  57  21 21 OBC-A  2  268.00  324.00  380.00  435.00  486.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002758296 MD  SARFARAJ Male No  62  22 22 OBC-A  2  262.00  316.00  372.00  426.00  480.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002603043 SHABINA  KHATOON Female No  66  23 23 OBC-A  1  260.00  300.00  366.00  420.00  470.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002724220 MUNTAHA  NADIM Female No  67  24 24 OBC-A  2  258.00  300.00  364.00  420.00  472.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002850833 MAHTAB  ALAM Male No  70  25 25 OBC-A  1  256.00  302.00  359.00  415.00  465.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002630859 SAHEEN  SALAM Female No  72  26 26 OBC-A  5  254.00  299.00  360.00  411.00  461.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877425 SHAMSHAD  ALI Male No  79  27 27 OBC-A  1  250.00  290.00  350.00  405.00  455.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 
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Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]
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A002845692 SANIA  ANWAR Female No  80  28 28 OBC-A  1  249.00  305.00  361.00  408.00  454.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002651868 ATHAR  ALI Male No  84  29 29 OBC-A  1  247.00  287.00  354.00  404.00  452.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002635761 SAHNAWAZ  ALI Male No  88  30 30 OBC-A  1  245.00  285.00  342.00  396.00  446.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002614168 ASIF  RAZA Male No  93  31 31 OBC-A  1  241.00  282.00  342.00  393.00  438.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002731782 KANIZ  FATEMA Female No  94  32 32 OBC-A  3  240.00  290.00  342.00  392.00  436.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002521737 RUKSANA  BANO Female No  97  33 33 OBC-A  1  240.00  281.00  339.00  392.00  438.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002531764 MD  KAIF Male No  100  34 34 OBC-A  1  239.00  284.00  344.00  389.00  434.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002675130 FAIZAN  SARWAR Male No  105  35 35 OBC-A  1  237.00  282.00  339.00  385.00  430.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002558751 ANISA  AKBARI Female No  109  36 36 OBC-A  3  235.00  275.00  333.00  383.00  427.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002751284 MD  SAIF Male No  111  37 37 OBC-A  1  232.00  272.00  327.00  374.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002679156 MD REHAN NIZAM Male No  112  38 38 OBC-A  2  229.00  273.00  323.00  369.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002492949 SAMIYA  ALAM Female No  114  39 39 OBC-A  1  227.00  271.00  321.00  366.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002554374 IMRAN  TANWIR Male No  115  40 40 OBC-A  1  226.00  269.00  321.00  365.00  409.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692736 MALIKA  AMBAR Female No  121  41 41 OBC-A  1  224.00  266.00  314.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002648305 SHAISTA  PARWEEN Female No  122  42 42 OBC-A  1  223.00  270.00  317.00  361.00  404.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002857918 JOHRA  KHATUN Female No  131  43 43 OBC-A  1  220.00  264.00  309.00  353.00  397.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002463804 MD WASIM Male No  132  44 44 OBC-A  4  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002856357 AFSARA  FIRDOSH Female No  135  45 45 OBC-A  1  218.00  262.00  306.00  350.00  393.00  436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Hooghly Mohsin College,Hooghly

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:01.37

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Urdu

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002520392 MD AMAAN SOHAIL Male No  137  46 46 OBC-A  2  217.00  261.00  305.00  348.00  391.00  434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002607098 OMAI  KULSUM Female No  140  47 47 OBC-A  1  215.00  258.00  301.00  344.00  387.00  430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Urdu

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002611287 ABDUL ROJID KHAN Male No  102  1 1 OBC-B  1  238.00  282.00  342.00  387.00  432.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


